

HONG KONG DISTANCE RUNNERS CLUB

香港長跑會 GPO BOX 10368, HONG KONG 香港郵政總局信箱 10368 號

E-mail 電郵 enquiry@hkdrc.org Website 網頁 www.hkdrc.org

Hong Kong Amateur Athletics Association 24/F, Guangdong Tours Centre, 18 Pennington Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

Re - Application for HKAAA Member Club

26 April 2021

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam.

HKDRC Support Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) to be HKAAA Member Club

This letter is served to recommend and support Move Association Limited to be registered as one of the new HKAAA Member Club giving the following information for HKAAA consideration and advise:-

- 1. Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) established in 2013. Being an active sports association offers tracks and fields running training for the Youth and Children at an age range 4 18 from various kindergarten, primary and secondary schools in Hong Kong.
- 2. Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) have key staffs of Race Director, Race Secretary, Race Executives, Race Officials and Race Coaches (Total 12). Most of all key staffs have more than 8 years experience in running. All of them (Total 12) are already obtained certification and recognition by HKAAA as coach for teaching and training of running.
- 3. Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) is financial sound, and has enough facilities such as sports equipment and designated playground for conducting tracks and fields running training. There is the web site https://movesports.com.hk of them which contains information you need.
- 4. Through support and sponsor from our friendly Clubs and Organization such as HKDRC, Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) is planning to host a tracks and field running competition for the Youth and Children in the future.
- 5. Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) mission is to contribute our teaching and training experience through running to help the Youth and the Children build up self-confidence, strong sense of challenge and enhance good health.
- 6. Attached please find full set of Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) information including Business Registration Certificate, O-Chart with names and contact telephone of our key staffs, Bank Account Statement and photos of Tracks and Field training activities

We, HKDRC have no hesitation to support Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) can be registered as one of the HKAAA Member Club for development of tracks and fields running training to the Youth and Children. Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) are willing to introduce and present their experience and performance by power point in the upcoming HKAAA council meeting on 4 May 2021 for HKAAA comment and approval.

Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact Mr. Leung Chun Wai at 6077 8614 or Ms. So Ka Man at 5598 7131 of Move Association Limited (喜動體育會) for further information.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Neterchas

Hong Kong Distance Runners Club

Mr. Peter Chow

Race Organizer and Director